# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM422945 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE, LLC		04/06/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE SHERIDAN GROUP HOLDING COMPANY		
Street Address:	11311 MCCORMICK ROAD, ST. 260		
City:	HUNT VALLEY		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21031		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2773433	SHERIDAN		
Registration Number:	2868376	DIGITAL EXPERT		

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919 286-8000

PTO\_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com Email:

MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017625-005038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/John E. Slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2017

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Sheridan - Trademark Security Agreement Release (SGHC)#page1.tif source=Sheridan - Trademark Security Agreement Release (SGHC)#page2.tif

source=Sheridan - Trademark Security Agreement Release (SGHC)#page3.tif

#### **EXECUTION VERSION**

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Trademark Security Agreement is made as of the execution date set forth below by CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as the collateral agent for itself and certain Lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, if any, the "Releasor"), in favor of The Sheridan Group Holding Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Releasee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of October 15, 2013 (the "Pledge and Security Agreement") and that certain IP Security Agreement - Trademarks, dated as of October 15, 2013 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5133, Frame 0262 on October 17, 2013, Releasee granted to Releasor, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Releasee in, to and under the trademarks and service marks listed opposite the Releasee on the attached Schedule A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"), together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (collectively, the "Collateral") to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations; and

WHEREAS, the Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to confirm the release, relinquishment and discharge of its continuing security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor hereby releases to Releasee, and releases to the Releasee on behalf of the Secured Parties, its continuing security interest in the Collateral.

[Signature page to follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of April 6, 2017.

CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE, LLC

By: / / Name: Daniel E. WOIF

Title:

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (SGHC)

# **SCHEDULE A**

# 1. Registered Trademarks

	Country	Record Owner/ State of Organization	Trademark	Reg. Number	Reg. Date	Application Number	Application Date
1.	U.S.	The Sheridan Group, Inc.  State of Organization: Maryland	The Sheridan Group	2,773,433	10/14/2003	76,468,031	11/19/2002
2.	U.S.	The Sheridan Group, Inc.  State of Organization: Maryland	Digital Expert & design	2,868,376	8/3/2004	76,417,868	6/7/2002

DOC ID - 25876104.2

**RECORDED: 04/07/2017**